
PROJECT 3 (WATER): REHABILITATION OF PRODUCTION WELL 9
B25-PW-500576

AZCA DRILLING & PUMP LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO. MIKE'S DRILLING LLC

LINE DESCRIPTION Est. Qty
Unit of 

Measure SUBMITTED AMOUNT SUBMITTED AMOUNT Unit Price CALCULATION VERIFICTION SUBMITTED AMOUNT

22
Mobilization/Demobilization (including per diem and 
fuel surcharge) 1 L.S. $12,000.00 $54,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

23
Pull equipment, Tear-down, Inspection, Written 
detailed report. 1 L.S. $10,000.00 $9,110.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00

24
Video log well (Well shall be idle for 48 hours prior to 
video log) 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

25
Clean well louvres from 90 to 165 feet (Sonar Jet or 
equivalent process) 1 L.S. $14,000.00 $7,930.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

26
Video log post louvre cleaning (Well shall sit idle for 
48 hours prior to video log) 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

27
Wire brush well (set-up and tear-down time will not 
be included in the 20 hours) 20 HR $18,000.00 $19,000.00 $600.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

28
Video log post well brushing (Well shall sit idle for 48 
hours prior to video log) 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

29 Reinstallation of well equipment 1 L.S. $6,000.00 $9,110.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

30
Installation of ¼” vinyl coated stainless-steel air-line 
with direct read gauge. 1 L.S. $2,500.00 $3,430.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

31 Well start up with written report. 1 L.S. $4,000.00 $7,940.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

32
Clean and prepare usable column pipe, retainers and 
shafting. (per 10’ assembly) 10 FT. $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $35.00 $350.00 $350.00

33
New bowl assembly rated 3000 gpm, 115’ tdh

1 EA. $8,500.00 $13,480.00 $8,666.67 $8,666.67 $8,666.67

34
New column pipe 12” x 10’ butt schedule 40 w/ 
couplings 120 FT. $9,960.00 $9,840.00 $109.00 $13,080.00 $13,080.00

35
12” bearing retainers w/ rubber inserts for 1.5” shaft

12 EA. $2,400.00 $3,900.00 $483.34 $5,800.08 $5,800.08

36 Shafting with couplings (1.5” x 10’ 416SS) 12 EA. $6,000.00 $5,700.00 $545.00 $6,540.00 $6,540.00

37 Refurbish Fabricated Discharge head assembly 1 L.S. $3,000.00 $2,350.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

38 Force Account 1 L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

TOTAL: $116,860.00 $178,590.00 TOTAL : $105,186.75 $105,186.75

Contractor entered value: $106,386.75
L.S. = LUMP SUM
HR = HOURS Contractor entered wrong total in their Bid Schedule. 
FT. = FEET PROJECT 3 awarded to Mike'sDrilling, LLC Error does not affect award placement.
EA. = EACH


